Height - Same as R-1. 

B. Front Yard -Same as R-1. 

C. Side Yard - Same as R-1, including regulations for corner lots. 

D. Rear Yard - Same as R-1. 

E. Lot Area - Every dwelling hereafter erected, moved or altered shall 

provide a lot area of not less than seven thousand five hundred (7,500) 

sq. ft. per family for two-family dwellings if such dwelling is connected 

to a community sewer system, and further provided that where a 

community sewer is not available, the sewer design shall be approved by 

the Zoning Administrator and the Missouri Division of Health and

[...]

thousand (1,000) feet from the property line. 

c. All commercial airports must be zoned as District C-2 Commercial 

and must follow the guidelines as attached. 

d. Rezoning fee listed in Section 21, Schedule of Fees. 

e. Runway length to be a minimum of two thousand eight hundred 

(2,800) feet, except special purpose operations listed in Federal Air 

Regulations 21-25. The hangar and tie down area at least one 

hundred fifty (150) feet from the center of the runway. 

f. The distance from either end of the landing strip must be five